EXPENDITURES PAID

PAYABLE PAYABLE
IN 2019 IN 2020
TAXING JURISDICTION

State of Wisconsin $ - $ -
Rock County $ 2,777,308.42 $ 2,828,197.00
Koshkonong Sanitary District#2 $ 208,137.32 $ 224,033.00
Fulton Sanitary District # 2 $ 12,613.89 $ 13,313.00
Rock Koshkonong Lake District $ - $ 121,875.00
Town of Fulton (includes Fire Dept.) $ 694,920.00 $ 736,386.00
Edgerton School District $ 3,609,479.97 $ 3,751,213.00
Milton School District $ 831,192.92 $ 855,951.00
Blackhawk Tech. College District $ 491,759.50 $ 505,594.00

Total Levy $ 8,625,412.02 $ 9,036,562.00
Less: State Credits $ (718,699.66) $ (751,537.00)
Less: State Lottery Credit $ (231,093.35) $ (204,561.00)
Less: First Dollar Credit $ (157,347.43) $ (156,120.00)

Net Levy $ 7,518,271.58 $ 7,924,344.00
Special Charges:
Rock-Koshkonong Lake District $ 72,000.00 $ -
Recycling/Trash Collection $ 279,756.00 $ 295,400.00
Misc. special chgs. $ 739.75 $ 7,306.00
Assessed Value of Township $ 440,996,800.00 $ 467,473,000.00
Population (full-time residents) 4,103

Joint Town Board and Planning & Zoning Committee meetings are held on the second Tuesday
of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall, 2738 W. Fulton Center Drive, Edgerton.

Building permits are required for all new construction, remodeling, and major repairs. Contact
General Engineering Co., Building Inspection Division - Building Inspector, Dave Geraths, at
608-697-7776 for a permit.

Assessor: Accurate Appraisal, LLC. PO Box 415, Menasha, W1 54952 - Phone 1-800-770-3927

Chief of Police Tom Kunkel can be contacted at 608-868-4103 or contact the Squad Cell Phone
at 608-295-0555.

Dog Licenses are required for all dogs over 5 months of age on an annual basis. Proof of rabies
vaccination is required. Licenses can be obtained from the Town Clerk.

Town Office is located at 2738 W. Fulton Center Drive, Edgerton, Wisconsin 53534; phone 608-
868-4103. Office hours - M-Thur. 7:00 am - 5:00 pm. Office Hours subject to change and will
be posted at Town Hall on on website - www.townoffulton.com - Calendar.

Respectfully submitted by:

Evan Sayre, Chairman

Andy Walton, Supervisor

Scott Farrington, Supervisor

Kerry Hull, Supervisor

Michelle Staff, Supervisor
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FINANCIAL SUMMARY

REVENUES COLLECTED **

Local Property Taxes - Town
Local Property Taxes - Fire District
Local Property Taxes - Rescinded tax
Managed Forest Land Taxes
Federal aid - highway

State Shared Revenues
State Aid - Police

State Aid - Recycling

State Aid - Highway

State Aid - Fire Dues

State Aid - Exempt computer Aid
State Aid-Envir. Impact Fee
State Aid - Video Svs.

State Aid-Other

County Aid

In lieu of taxes

Mobile Home Permit Fees
Liquor Licenses

Operators Licenses
Cigarette Licenses

Dog Licenses

Games Licenses

Building Permits

Cable TV Franchise Fees
Tower License

Misc. Permits/Licenses
Fines and Forfeitures
Recycling Special Charges
Clerks Fees

Police fee

Rezoning Fees

Room Taxes

Mowing Fees

Interest Income
Reimbursements

Refund of prior year expense

TOTAL REVENUES COLLECTED

$414,113.00
$280,936.00
$0.00
$910.00
$0.00
$77,024.00
$320.00
$10,840.00
$477,349.00
$16,341.00
$266.00
$51,080.00
$3,373.00
$60,413.00
$753.00
$18.00
$400.00
$3,965.00
$770.00
$400.00
$1,923.00
$475.00
$139,683.00
$10,934.00
$0.00
$4,266.00
$8,510.00
$284,012.00
$4,610.00
$0.00
$15,455.00
$7,533.00
$823.00
$12,416.00
$3,717.00
$636.00

$1,894,264.00

EXPENDITURES PAID **

Town Board Wages & Expenses
Clerk/Treasurer

Office Assistant

Assessor

P&Z Wages & Expenses
Elections

Town Hall maintenance
Legal Expenses

Education

Payroll Tax - Town Share
Property & Liability Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Pension - town's share
Dog Licenses to County
Board of Adjustment
Membership Dues

Audit

Property Tax Refunds paid
Phone

Office Supplies

Office Equipment

Postage

Bank Charges

Publication fees

Ord. Amendments/Recodification
Misc. Expenses

Clean Sweep

Engineering

Tax Collection Expense

Police Wages

Police Expenditures

Squad Car Maintenance & gasoline
Rock River boat patrol

Fire district - tax levy

Fire district - 2% dues
Building Inspections
Miscellaneous

Road Maintenance

Street Lighting
Recycling/garbage collection

Animal Control
Cemetary

Flooding Expense
Debt Services

Capital Outlay pubiic works

TOTAL EXPENDITURES PAID
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34,000.00
52,869.00
3,299.00
48,240.00
2,000.00
15,799.00
26,071.00
14,960.00
33.00
10,422.00
10,090.00
20,773.00

256.00
3,919.00
657.00
1,320.00
11,985.00
3,692.00
6,866.00
21,174.00
3,724.00
2,283.00
1,362.00
21,507.00
1,000.00

2,137.00

39,503.00
4,720.00
957.00
3,775.00
280,936.00
16,341.00
126,897.00
2,695.00
307,649.00
6,536.00
276,055.00

3,500.00
2,250.00

389,420.00
205,309.00

1,986,981.00



STATE OF WISCONSIN, 0.00

Rock Kosh Lake Dist,

[VALUE
BLACKHAWK (0500), 505,593.52

ROCK COUNTY, 2,828,197.08

MILTON SCHOOL (3612), 855,951

Town of Fulton, (includes fire

— district) 736,386

~——— FULTON SAN DIST (7050), 13,313.00

KOSHKONONG SAN #2 (7060),
224,033.00

EDGERTON SCHOOL (1568),

3,751,213.07 \

= STATE OF WISCONSIN = ROCK COUNTY = TOWN OF FULTON = FULTON SAN DIST (7050) = KOSHKONONG SAN #2 (7060) = EDGERTON SCHOOL (1568)

= MILTON SCHOOL (3612) = BLACKHAWK (0500) = ROCK KOSH LAKE DIST (8030) = = STATE SCHOOL CREDIT (-)



