EXPENDITURES PAID

		YABLE 2019	• • •	AYABLE I 2020
TAXING JURISDICTION				
State of Wisconsin	\$	-	\$	-
Rock County	\$	2,777,308.42	\$	2,828,197.00
Koshkonong Sanitary District#2	\$	208,137.32	\$	224,033.00
Fulton Sanitary District # 2	\$	12,613.89	\$	13,313.00
Rock Koshkonong Lake District	\$	· <u>-</u>	\$	121,875.00
Town of Fulton (includes Fire Dept.)	\$ \$ \$	694,920.00	\$	736,386.00
Edgerton School District	\$	3,609,479.97	\$	3,751,213.00
Milton School District	\$	831,192.92	\$	855,951.00
Blackhawk Tech. College District		491,759.50	\$	505,594.00
Total Levy	<u>\$</u> \$	8,625,412.02	\$	9,036,562.00
·				
Less: State Credits	\$	(718,699.66)	\$	(751,537.00)
Less: State Lottery Credit	\$	(231,093.35)	\$	(204,561.00)
Less: First Dollar Credit	\$ \$ \$	(157,347.43)	\$	(156,120.00)
Net Levy	\$	7,518,271.58	\$	7,924,344.00
•				
Special Charges:				
Rock-Koshkonong Lake District	\$	72,000.00	\$	-
Recycling/Trash Collection	\$	279,756.00	\$	295,400.00
Misc. special chgs.	\$	739.75	\$	7,306.00
Assessed Value of Township	\$	440,996,800.00	\$	467,473,000.00
Population (full-time residents)				4,103

Joint Town Board and Planning & Zoning Committee meetings are held on the second Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall, 2738 W. Fulton Center Drive, Edgerton.

Building permits are required for all new construction, remodeling, and major repairs. Contact General Engineering Co., Building Inspection Division - Building Inspector, Dave Geraths, at 608-697-7776 for a permit.

Assessor: Accurate Appraisal, LLC. PO Box 415, Menasha, WI 54952 - Phone 1-800-770-3927

Chief of Police Tom Kunkel can be contacted at 608-868-4103 or contact the Squad Cell Phone at 608-295-0555.

Dog Licenses are required for all dogs over 5 months of age on an annual basis. Proof of rabies vaccination is required. Licenses can be obtained from the Town Clerk.

Town Office is located at 2738 W. Fulton Center Drive, Edgerton, Wisconsin 53534; phone 608-868-4103. Office hours - M-Thur. 7:00 am - 5:00 pm. Office Hours subject to change and will be posted at Town Hall on on website - www.townoffulton.com - Calendar.

Respectfully submitted by: Evan Sayre, Chairman Andy Walton, Supervisor Scott Farrington, Supervisor Kerry Hull, Supervisor Michelle Staff. Supervisor



ANNUAL REPORT 2020

www.townoffulton.com

REVENUES COLLECTED **

Local Property Taxes - Town	\$414,113.00
Local Property Taxes - Fire District	\$280,936.00
Local Property Taxes - Rescinded tax	\$0.00
Managed Forest Land Taxes	\$910.00
Federal aid - highway	\$0.00
State Shared Revenues	\$77,024.00
State Aid - Police	\$320.00
State Aid - Recycling	\$10,840.00
State Aid - Highway	\$477,349.00
State Aid - Fire Dues	\$16,341.00
State Aid - Exempt computer Aid	\$266.00
State Aid-Envir. Impact Fee	\$51,080.00
State Aid - Video Svs.	\$3,373.00
State Aid-Other	\$60,413.00
County Aid	\$753.00
In lieu of taxes	\$18.00
Mobile Home Permit Fees	\$400.00
Liquor Licenses	\$3,965.00
Operators Licenses	\$770.00
Cigarette Licenses	\$400.00
Dog Licenses	\$1,923.00
Games Licenses	\$475.00
Building Permits	\$139,683.00
Cable TV Franchise Fees	\$10,934.00
Tower License	\$0.00
Misc. Permits/Licenses	\$4,266.00
Fines and Forfeitures	\$8,510.00
Recycling Special Charges	\$284,012.00
Clerks Fees	\$4,610.00
Police fee	\$0.00
Rezoning Fees	\$15,455.00
Room Taxes	\$7,533.00
Mowing Fees	\$823.00
Interest Income	\$12,416.00
Reimbursements	\$3,717.00
Refund of prior year expense	\$636.00

EXPENDITURES PAID **

Town Board Wages & Expenses	\$	34,000.00
Clerk/Treasurer	\$	52,869.00
Office Assistant	\$	3,299.00
Assessor	\$	48,240.00
P&Z Wages & Expenses	\$	2,000.00
Elections	Φ	15,799.00
	φ	
Town Hall maintenance	***	26,071.00
Legal Expenses	\$	14,960.00
Education	\$	33.00
Payroll Tax - Town Share	\$	10,422.00
Property & Liability Insurance	\$	10,090.00
Health Insurance	\$	20,773.00
Life Insurance	\$	256.00
Pension - town's share	\$	3,919.00
Dog Licenses to County	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	657.00
Board of Adjustment	φ	-
	φ	
Membership Dues	Φ Φ	1,320.00
Audit	\$	11,985.00
Property Tax Refunds paid	\$	-
Phone	\$	3,692.00
Office Supplies	\$	6,866.00
Office Equipment	\$	21,174.00
Postage	\$	3,724.00
Bank Charges	\$	-
Publication fees	\$	2,283.00
Ord. Amendments/Recodification	\$	1,362.00
Misc. Expenses	\$	21,507.00
Clean Sweep	\$	1,000.00
•	\$	1,000.00
Engineering	Φ Φ	
Tax Collection Expense	\$	2,137.00
Police Wages	\$	39,503.00
Police Expenditures	\$	4,720.00
Squad Car Maintenance & gasoline	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	957.00
Rock River boat patrol	\$	3,775.00
Fire district - tax levy	\$	280,936.00
Fire district - 2% dues	\$	16,341.00
Building Inspections	\$	126,897.00
Miscellaneous	Φ	2,695.00
Road Maintenance	\$	307,649.00
	φ	
Street Lighting	\$	6,536.00
Recycling/garbage collection	\$	276,055.00
Animal Control	\$	3,500.00
Cemetary	\$ \$ \$	2,250.00
Flooding Expense	\$	-
Debt Services	\$	389,420.00
Capital Outlay Public Works	\$	205,309.00
	*	,

\$ 1,986,981.00

TOTAL REVENUES COLLECTED \$1,894,264.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES PAID

